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BEFORE THE IDAHO
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) CASENO. IPC-E-11-19

OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR )

AUTHORITY TO CONVERT SCHEDULE ) PETITION TO INTERVENE

54 — FIXED COST ADJUSTMENT -FROM ) OF MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
A PILOT SCHEDULE TO AN ONGOING, )

PERMANENT SCHEDULE )

COMES NOW, Micron Technology, Inc. (“Micron” or “Intervenor”), and pursuant to
this Commission’s Rules of Procedure, Rule 71 IDAPA 31.01.01.71 hereby petitions the
Commission for leave to intervene herein and to appear and participate herein as a party, and as

grounds therefore states:
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1. The name and address of this Intervenor is:

Micron Technology, Inc.
c/o Thorvald A. Nelson
Frederick Schmidt
Holland & Hart LLP

6380 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Ste. 500
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Telephone: 303-290-1600
Fax: 303-290-1606
tnelson@hollandhart.com

fschmidt@hollandhart.com

Copies of all pleadings, production requests, production responses, commission orders,

and other documents should be provided to:

Richard E. Malmgren

Sr. Asst. General Counsel
Micron Technology, Inc.
800 South Federal Way
Boise, ID 83716
Telephone: 208-368-4595
Fax: 208-368-4540
remalmgren@micron.com

Thorvald A. Nelson

Frederick J. Schmidt

Brian T. Hansen

Mary V. York

Holland & Hart, LLp :
6380 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Ste. 500
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Telephone: 303-290-1600

Fax: 303-290-1606
tnelson@hollandhart.com
fschmidt@hollandhart.com
bhansen@hollandhart.com
myork@hollandhart.com
Inbuchanan@hollandhart.com

2. This Intervenor, Micron, is a Special Contract customer of Idaho Power

Company. Micron receives electric utility services from Idaho Power Company. Micron claims

a direct and substantial interest in this proceeding because its rates for service from Idaho Power

Company may be affected by the outcome of this proceeding.
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3. This Intervenor intends to participate herein as a party, and if necessary, to
introduce evidence, cross-examine witnesses, call and examine witnesses, and be heard in
argument. The nature and quality of evidence which this Intervenor will introduce is dependent
upon the nature and effect of other evidence in this proceeding.

4. Without the opportunity to intervene herein, this Intervenor would be without
adequate means of participation in this proceeding which may have a material impact on its
electric rates and terms and conditions of service.

WHEREFORE, Micron Technology, Inc. respectfully requests that this Commission
grant its Petition to Intervene in these proceedings and to appear and participate in all matters as
may be necessary and appropriate; and to present evidence, call and examine witnesses, present
argument and to otherwise fully participate in these proceedings.

DATED this 16th day of November, 2011.

HOLLAND & HART, Lip

Brian T. Hansen
Mary V. York
Thorvald A. Nelson
Frederick J. Schmidt

Attorneys for Micron Technology, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of November, 2011, a true and correct copy of the
within and foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. IN
CASE NO. IPC-E-11-19 was served in the manner shown to:

Commission Staff

Jean Jewell, Commission Secretary
Donald L. Howell, DAG

Karl T. Klein, DAG

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

(Y

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington Street

Boise, ID 83702
Jean.jewell@puc.idaho.gov
don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
karl.klein@puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Power Company
Lisa D. Nordstrom

Jason B. Williams

Donovan Walker

Greg Said

John R. Gale

P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
jwilliams@idahopower.com
dwalker@idahopower.com
gsaid@idahopower.com
rgale@idahopower.com

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

(N

Community Action Partnership Association
Brad M. Purdy

Attorney at Law
2019 17th Street
Boise, ID 83702
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

DAL
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Idaho Conservation League
Benjamin J. Otto

710 N. 6th Street
Boise, ID 83701

botto@idahoconservation.org

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association
Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

P.O. Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391
elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
tony@yvankel.net

Industrial Consumers of Idaho Power
Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC

515 N. 27th Street

P.O. Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading@mindspring.com
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Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail

Hand Delivery

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid
Facsimile

Electronic Mail



Kroeger Co.

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lower

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC
215 S. State Street

Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com

Snake River Alliance

Ken Miller

Clean Energy Program Director
Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701
kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Department of Energy

Arthur Perry Bruder

Attorney for the United States
1000 Independence Avenue SW
Washington, DC 20585
arthur.bruder@hgq.doe.gov

NW Energy Coalition
Nancy Hirsch, Policy Director

NW Energy Coalition

811 First Avenue, Suite 305
Seattle, Washington 98104
nancy@nwenergy.org
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Hoku Materials, Inc.

Dean J. Miller

McDevitt & Miller LLO

420 East Bannock

PO Box 3564

Boise, Idaho 83701
joe@mcdevitt-miller.com
heather@mcdevitt-miller.com

Scott Paul, CEO

Hoku Materials, Inc.
One Hoku Way
Pocatello, Idaho 83204
spaul@hokucorp.com
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s/ Leah N. Buchanan




